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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 31 Men, 200m Backstroke 2011 and older
26.11.2023 - 11:22 Results
National Record 1:56.29 FABIANI Rémi SCDE Differdingen 17.11.2019
Meilleure Performance 18 1:56.29 FABIANI Remi SCD Obercorn 17.11.2019
Meilleure Performance 17 2:01.06 FABIANI Rémi SCD Dudelange 02.12.2018
Meilleure Performance 16 2:00.93 FABIANI Rémi SCD Obercorn 02.12.2017
Meilleure Performance 15 2:04.12 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 25.11.2007
Meilleure Performance 14 2:09.02 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 17.12.2006
Meilleure Performance 13 2:15.77 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph SL Obercorn 18.12.2016
Meilleure Performance 12 2:21.34 DALEIDEN CIUFERRI Ralph S Dudelange 13.12.2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:40.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 2:48.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.13 341 35.30 38.32 39.55 37.96
2. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:44.03 267 35.04 42.27 44.01 42.71
3. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.42 255 39.06 42.27 43.22 41.87
4. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:47.05 252 38.82 42.31 43.64 42.28
5. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:48.46 246 38.47 43.77 44.24 41.98
6. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.96 223 42.36 44.99 44.50 42.11
7. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:55.64 217 41.95 44.33 46.05 43.31
8. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:59.70 203 42.28 45.80 46.46 45.16
9. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.35 200 41.29 45.40 47.15 46.51

10. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:07.71 178 42.40 47.74 48.93 48.64
11. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:12.70 164 42.85 49.64 50.46 49.75

Jeunes

1. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:18.53 443 32.51 34.90 36.21 34.91
2. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.83 440 33.17 35.53 35.61 34.52
3. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.48 382 32.60 36.14 38.21 38.53
4. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.75 350 33.81 37.87 39.45 38.62
5. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.25 275 37.71 40.30 41.99 42.25
6. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.80 249 38.64 42.38 43.40 43.38

Juniors

1. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.01 536 30.19 33.29 33.02 33.51
2. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:14.76 481 31.18 33.57 34.58 35.43
3. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:16.08 467 32.29 34.59 34.90 34.30
4. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:23.82 396 31.78 35.83 37.62 38.59
5. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:25.73 380 32.37 36.66 39.26 37.44

Open

1. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 2:05.33 598 29.74 31.41 32.14 32.04
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. MARTI Theo 05 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:06.02 588 30.19 31.57 32.04 32.22
3. PEUSCH Kevin 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:10.01 536 30.19 33.29 33.02 33.51
4. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:14.76 481 31.18 33.57 34.58 35.43
5. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:16.08 467 32.29 34.59 34.90 34.30
6. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:18.53 443 32.51 34.90 36.21 34.91
7. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.83 440 33.17 35.53 35.61 34.52
8. TRESSEL Yannis 05 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:21.21 418 33.82 35.73 36.05 35.61
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 31, Men, 200m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

9. CALMES Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:23.82 396 31.78 35.83 37.62 38.59
10. KROMBACH Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:25.48 382 32.60 36.14 38.21 38.53
11. JAAS Joe 06 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:25.73 380 32.37 36.66 39.26 37.44
12. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:29.75 350 33.81 37.87 39.45 38.62
13. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.13 341 35.30 38.32 39.55 37.96
14. STAICU David-Andrei 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:42.25 275 37.71 40.30 41.99 42.25
15. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:44.03 267 35.04 42.27 44.01 42.71
16. KEANE Niels 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:46.42 255 39.06 42.27 43.22 41.87
17. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:47.05 252 38.82 42.31 43.64 42.28
18. MOOG Jules 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.80 249 38.64 42.38 43.40 43.38
19. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:48.46 246 38.47 43.77 44.24 41.98
20. SPENNACCHIO Matteo 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:53.96 223 42.36 44.99 44.50 42.11
21. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:55.64 217 41.95 44.33 46.05 43.31
22. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:59.70 203 42.28 45.80 46.46 45.16
23. DE SAEDELEER Gabriel 10 Swimming Luxembourg 3:00.35 200 41.29 45.40 47.15 46.51
24. PALAGNIOUK Alexander 11 Cercle Nautique Petange 3:07.71 178 42.40 47.74 48.93 48.64
25. SCHMITZ Yelisey 10 Cercle Nautique Echternach 3:12.70 164 42.85 49.64 50.46 49.75


